3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART A RELEASED 08AUG2014 | BH | BH
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
CUTEREACE apapTER NUMBER B | ECR-16-014144 05002016 | LG | CT
C ECR-17-000553 13JAN201T | MZ K/
C] ECR-18-0095306 20JUN2018 | LG TE
2266370 C F AR MP—HEFOHT—ADHST MECHAN AL OBSOLETE
: | - -] - 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
- | | | | 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
e . e e e S . - | | | | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
fo - | | | | 2119083-1 |[RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
- | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
4 - - - - T 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SRS NANARS) A IN C NN LD TIMD 1T o0 T D e T SERVO OBSOLETE B ) B B 1 B 206344071 AIR FEED MODULE 238
\VAAVAN RN BV U TN TN [ TVl T T TTT T O JU O 4 LATCH PLATEWZ B B 1 1 B B 211974072 TAG)IDENTIFICATION 21 3
LR C R e R AR i OBSOLETE i bpv - -] 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
52663707 ) CRINE TOOLING KIT - - | | | 1| 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1872
- | | | 1| 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
/NI - [ [ v [ [ 2-1752354-4 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- | | | | 99317111 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | | | | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE 13 05 mm [ 1201 F - | | | | 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
INSUL | 4.06 mm [.160]1 oV - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (1) - | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET . RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
408-10389 L] - |REF|REF|REF|REFIREF| 994970-2 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
: - - : 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
: - - : 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -~ TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - L - - ) cl9799-1 [AOLDER,FEED FINGER, AP 0
- TERMINAL DATA: i REFIREF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2. 8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - - 1 1 - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W W [-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
5 30-5.90 wm [.209-. 232 INJ 3.40-3.70 wm [.134- 146 IN] 5.30-5.90 mm [.209-. 232 INJ 2. 70-3.70 mm [.106-.146 IN] - | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL (A)114-1805] f f TERMINAL : : : vVt TP ) 45588875 |SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
appL1cAaTIoNES ApPLICAT oNEL T T [T 0 | T | 1633470-2 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION (B)T14-18148-1 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 2119956 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1]
- - - | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED -2l 221212 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - - | | 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
(A) 2-2141600-2 (A) 1-968946-1 1-968946-2 (A) 2-968946-1 (B) 1-968853- | (B) 1-968853-3 N - 3] -1 3] 3] 3 992763-5 |SCR, SET., SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
(A) 2-968946-2 (A) 3-968946-1 - 3 3 3 3 3 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
: - - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
: - - | 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v 3 CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /9 - 4 | 4 | 4] 4 | 4 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
ST/F ngl mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2 2 2 2 2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
4 00mm? > 154/-0 05 [ 085+/- 002] 5 g 4 00mm? 2 154/-0.05 [ 085+/- 002] 5 9 - W 1 1 1 1 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | | | | 811242-5 |BUMPER. HOLD DOWN 51
- | | | | 690753-2 |SPACER, TONKER 50
: - -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - - T 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
sWARNING - - - - T 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
L ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO T T B B e L T ii
zfl LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — 1 1 1 1 AT SCR’ N RoHé<M8 o i
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : :
otLOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - - | | 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, A T N N 5119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S A L O N N O ¢119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N | | | | 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT | | | | c119092-1 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT S
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: vty 170239674 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266370-4 -2l 221 21°2? 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266370-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266370-5 S ! ! ! ! c161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Bmm LONG SYa
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266370-6 - | | | | 1320908-4 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - W W W W c119959-2  JASSEMBLY, STHRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. Sttt ) 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl - | | | | 1320928-4 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 62, 180. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. W | W W W W c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR , I3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, 180. - | W W W W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
Zﬁl - | | | | 1-356885-4 [STOP. SHEAR I
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 N 1 1 1 1 51198051 |SHEAR HOLDFR TRONT 0
/B\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NN L O A 404276-5 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N | | | | 1| 1-1333208-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 120 8
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ] W } } } c119907-c |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK _26() ] | 1 W W W 0240641-4 |SPACLK /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE o L R R R R R 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. ey S I R R R - ) 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - -] : 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - | | | 1| 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“x CPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER 7O TNSTRUCTION SHEET : - - : 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI _2z19 - | | | | 238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. B - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 N | | | | 1| 5-2119785-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
z/\: e T e e on e e cER e e i - - | | 2119798-1 |[DETENT PIN 1247 - | | | | 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
MOV E e s ANs AT ACH T THE LoeATon N ThE Aack <ine - - | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION %;ﬁﬁ N | | | | | 456409-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE . 120 "F" PREMIUM 1
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL i I P R R ] N [TEM
o o 77| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION = 77| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION "
SRR alaNECT 10 COANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG OREAN, IAT 0N | DWN 4JUL2014
ﬁ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB H I G MAN —
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR 8 N p—
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM — TCscuu S A1 -_— TE
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ 4PVD e
mm T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
3. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. /x W{/x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <j>?¢ EE§ % PN%NS%C App‘[CQ*OV
S h own on S h C e + S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Ez PLC n APPLICATION SPEC
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266370 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I o 2 4 3 fa
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

e ————

W< Te

—&= =— 3.9+£0.50

i REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

X .
REF

SLRVO

E— H 18.940.5
REF 180)REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 78 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

O —

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

oS o T4JUL2014 p—
CH?OEL&EMANMJULZOM — TE
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 14JUL2014 | NaME
ATLANTIC VYERSION . i
AT 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 L :
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AIGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED , , e A 100779 [(C=2266370
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET D OFA REVC}
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSION OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
222663701 C FINE—CRIMP HETGHTABHIST MECHANTCAL OBSOLETE
o\ - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
R 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
222663702 C FINE—CRIMPHEFGHTADJUST SNYEEASS OBSOLETE : Ll a0t D, LR LAY R, Mo X 16 —
- - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SERVO - - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
222663705 C FINE—CRIMP HETGHTABHIST OBSOLETE ’
LATCH PLATE /4 - IR 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
R C e ¥ R SO OBSOLETE -t |t | v | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
7-2266370-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1137
JN| - | v [ [ 1] 1 | 2-1752354-4 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
R 993111~ 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
R 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
APPLICATOR DATA R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
CRIMP ST17t Tvpr R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TRE 1305 wm [ 1207 = - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
TNSUL 406 mm L 1607 oY R 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 03 - | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
408-10389 S -] 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
R 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1157
- - -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
R 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
R 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2 8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2 8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE : | - 1 21796532 |FEED CAM, POST FEED Iy
IS CICRE 5= UL AT 0N DA TEE Raner = - L[t ] 2-2119656-2 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
—= WIRE STRLIPCLENGTH INSULATTON DIAMETLR RANGE - Lo [ 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
?gﬁthZifWﬂ[-209-Zii;Fﬁ4 o 3.40-3.70 mm [.134-.146 IN] 5.30-5.90 nm [.209-.232 INJ 2.70-3.70 nm [.106-.146 IN] A I T R 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1739
. TERMINAL _ . , | B - - -
i
SPECIFICATION (B)114-18148-1 — - - : ’
DPELIEILATION - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ | | | |- 100c87c | WASHER, FLAT, XED W/ .W =
(A) 2-2141600-2 | (A) 1-968946-1 1-968946-2 (A) 2-968946- TR TR i feR] - | o | 2l 19944-1  |FEED FINGER ASOEMBLY, S I
R 1633470-2  |EXTENSION PLATE 78
R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
s - YR TeR T HEonT - 7 N 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
= B WIRE @ ey CRIMP HETGHT CRIMP HEIGHT -l 2] 2] 2] 2] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
slZe F_—|mm [INCH] = REFERENCE SETTING SIZE F | mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING T T [0 [ 1 [ 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
4.00mm? 2.15¢/-0.05 [.085+/-.002] 5.9 4. 00mm? 2 15+/-0.05 [.085¢/ 002 5 9 /N - 3131 3] 3] 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
-2l 2] 22 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
- - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-2l 2] 22 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
*WARNI NG T A 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TTEM 40 10 b 6907532 SPACER, TONKER o0
(1] LARGEST WIRE ST/ SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS i I I f 21?222;} EEED gw HEREAEEESXG-O jg
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T T T 507938357 1SCR.BHSC RohS (MB ¥ 75 I
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -l e ] 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
N GREASE BEARING SURFACES L 1GHTLY R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
R 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -l 1752356-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHELT SUPPLLIED WLTH THE APPLICATOR. -T2 2]7° 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT i AL N I R B cl61328-1 JHEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
@Egﬁ%i%gALSEEE%EW?QHFngiéﬁTAggw?gifOR” CONVERSION: 8-2266370-4 SR L 92030677 PALLE, STRIF VUL =
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266370-4 S L T U O c119909-2 |ASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE c9
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266370-5 -l e ] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S B 130926-4  |5TRIP GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 3
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180 R 9229975 DFRING, SOMPRESSION e
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 242. | S L O B B 175068874 |5T0F, SHEAR |
N - T 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N - 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NN AL S 1715552068 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .12 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1 1 1 1 5-240641-4 SPACER |
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I L 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |2 ] N I IR I I T 5119757-0 |DFPRESSOR . SHEAR 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i I e N A 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - | - 2079988 - | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - | | | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - - A N[ 1t b | 5-2119785-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
[\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET I . |-2cc/9-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 T T T "155888-6  |SPACER. CRIMPER T
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - | | | | 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT ! ’ —
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE S T L - C0TST64-1 |VASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 B e B S o e E |
] ’ [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “771-271-25/-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION méM -1 -27)-25|-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TS QUSETYE T 1 SOEOLLEY WOCURERT T 170, FLEC NS COOmITIAN T oy TIJUL2014 J—
INFORMATION . CH?OELEEMANMJULZOM r—— TE
12. THIS APPLICATOR [S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. IMERSTONS. TSNS, [ TZJ0L2014 [wae
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES = .
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of S— GLE — A 1] 00779 [©=226637¢ )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET 3 OFA REVC}
AP feas RER s TReen SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

e

iy JRR S L R~

—= = 3.94£0.5

QT
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

|

1 &f 18.940.5

i ZF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 78 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

1 |

O —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

\
P ¢ e R BT TZJUL 2014 pr—
& N =TE
~ %D /X<C: I Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% ES I <j>%$ © | orNERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TAJUL 2014 |Nave ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opc hpplicator
' ' 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ n I ___
AAAAAA +- -
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e A 100779 [(C=2266370
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA MVC}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




